

12-18-2003



3201-354 (D4700-00368)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hansgrohe AG Andreas Haug Tom Schonherr Internal Address: ______ Andreas Dimitriadis Fabian Kollmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: _]Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: Auestr. 5-9, D-77761 Security Agreement Change of Name Schiltach, Germany _____State:___Zip:____ 09/29/03 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/190,484 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Stephan P. Gribok Duane Morris LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Liberty Place 04-1679 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7396 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 9, 2003 Stephan P. Gribok (29,643) Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2003 ADSMAN1 00000024 29190484

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Andreas Haug, Franklinstr. 77, D-70435 Stuttgart, Germany Tom Schönherr, Argonnenstr. 22, D-70374 Stuttgart, Germany Andreas Dimitriadis, In den Weingärten 14/1, D-73547 Lorch, Germany Fabian Kollmann, Kleine Falterstr. 21, D-70597 Stuttgart, Germany

have made an invention for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on and entitled HAND SHOWER

WHEREAS

Hansgrohe AG

organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office for the transaction of business at Auestr. 5-9, D-77761 Schiltach, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefore, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Hansgrohe AG and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Hansgrohe AG at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Andreas Haug, Tom Schönherr, Andreas Dimitriadis and Fabian Kollmann have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming part of said United States patent application and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, which may be on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefore, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE, the said, Andreas Haug, Tom Schönherr, Andreas Dimitriadis and Fabian Kollmann do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letter Patent of the United States to Hansgrohe AG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said Andreas Haug, Tom Schönherr, Andreas Dimitriadis and Fabian Kollmann for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver, without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsels for said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed; and that we will sign any applications for reissues which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

date, execution date and/or other information necessary or helpful to properly
identify the property assigned, and to facilitate recordation of this Assignment:
Serial No. 29 190, 484, filed September 22, 2003
Subscribed and executed at Sturman, 29.09.03
(Ort, Datum)
(Andreas Haug)
lam (e e
(Tom Schönherr)
(Andreas Dimitriadis)
(Fabian Kollmann)
(Witness) (Monika Dienes) (Witness) (Gerlinde Mende)
(ocilina e i tenque)

Assignors authorize assignee's attorneys to insert herein the serial number, filing



DEC 1 1 2003	ECLARATION FO	R PATENT APPLICAT	rion
MADEMACH		Att	torney Docket No:
As a below named inven	itor, I hereby declare	that:	
My residence, post office	e address and citizens	ship are as stated below r	next to my name.
first and joint inventor (if	plural names are liste	ed below) of the subject n	listed below) or an original natter which is claimed and wer, the
	as filed on as	Application Serial No(if applicable).	
I hereby state that I have r including the claims, as a			ove identified specification,
I acknowledge the duty patentability as defined in			ation which is material to 1.56.
application(s) for patent of	or inventor's certifica patent or inventor's o	ite listed below and have	Code 119 of any foreign also identified below any g date before that of the
Prior Foreign App	lication(s)		Priority Claimed
	Germany March htry) (Day/Month/Ye		X Yes _ No
application(s) listed below is not disclosed in the prior of Title 35, United State information as defined in	and, insofar as the sur Tunited States applicates as Code, Section 11 Title 37, Code of Fe	bject matter of each of the ation in the manner proving the call is acknowledge the call deral Regulations, Sections.	120 of any United States e claims of this application ided by the first paragraph duty to disclose material on 1.56(a) which occurred international filing date of
(Apple Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status-natent nend	ing abandoned)

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, said attorneys being identified as:

Lewis F. Gould, Jr., Registration No. 25,057; William H. Murray, Registration No. 27,218; Stephan P. Gribok, Registration No. 29,643; Peter J. Cronk, Registration No. 32,021; Robert E. Rosenthal, Registration No. 33,450; Richard A. Paikoff, Registration No. 34,892; Samuel W. Apicelli, Registration No. 36,427; Steven E. Koffs, Registration No. 37,163; N. Stephen Kinsella, Registration No. 37,657; Daniel S. Goldberg, Registration no. 39,689; Gail A. Dalickas, Registration No. 40,979; Darius C. Gambino, Registration No. 41,472; and Anthony Colesanti, Registration No. 42,428.

Please direct mail correspondence to:

Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP
One Liberty Place
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: 215/979-1000; Facsimile: 215/979-1020

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Andreas Haug	···	
Inventor's signature Residence D-70435 Stuftgart	Da	29.09.03
Citizenship German		
Post Office Address Franklinstr. 77 D-70435 Stuttgart, Germany		
Full name of second joint inventor, if anyTom Schönherr		
Second inventor's signature law Seidence D-70374 Stuttgart	Date	29.09.03
Citizenship German		
Post Office Address Argonnenstr. 22 D=70374 Stuttgart, Germany		
D-70374 Stuttgart, Germany		

Full name of third j	oint inventor, if any: Andreas Dimitriagis
Third Inventor's sign	nature
Residence D-7354	7 Lorch
Citizenship Germ	an
Post Office Address	In den Weingärten 14/1
	D-73547 Lorch, Germany
-	
	joint inventor, if any: Fabian Kollmann
Fourth Inventor's sig	gnature Jasa Collecture 29.09.03
ResidenceD-705	97 Stuttgart
Citizenship Germa	n
Post Office Address	Kleine Falterstr. 21
	D-70597 Stuttgart, Germany

RECORDED: 12/11/2003